Centenary (NJ) (9-6,5-4 CSAC) -vs- Rosemont (5-11,3-6 CSAC)
01/22/20 at Alumnae Hall, Bryn Mawr, PA

Date: 01/22/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g:pé% Centenary (NJ) 19] 24| 18] 26| 87

Site: Alumnae Hall, Bryn Mawr, PA Rosemont 14 15 13 15 57

Centenary (NJ) 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Bossert,Taylor * 36 8-14 5-9 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 4 1 3 23

22  Tarnowski,Carly * 23 5-6 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 3 4 2 0 2 10

15 Jacobs,Victoria * 34 4-12 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 1 1 0 8

12 Rowan,Janne * 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 (0] 0 2

40 McKenzie,Jessica * 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 2 0] 1 1 2

03 Escano,Carmen 20 7-8 0-0 4-4 1-7 8 2 0 3 (0] 1 18

20 Brandt,Danika 25 5-12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 0 10

05 Burnett,Kayla 21 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 15 2 0 1 4

04 Reyes,Caitlyn 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 4

44  James,Zaniera 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 (0] 0 4

35 Gibbs,Devin 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 2

23 Barone,Meghan 4 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

30 Richard,Emerald 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 38-72 5-17 6-6 16-29 45 14 31 15 4 9 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-19 47.37 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 9-16 56.25 % 1-4 25.00 % 5-5 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 1-3 33.33% 1-1 100.00 %

4th Quarter 12-21 57.14 % 2-6 33.33 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 38-72 52.8% 5-17 294 % 6-6 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 O

Rosemont 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Berdel,Alley * 36 8-20 3-11 1-3 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 3 20

12  Greene,Jamira * 39 6-10 3-5 2-4 0-1 1 2 8 4 0 o 17

21 Naone-Carter,Ke'Alohilani * 38 4-11 3-4 1-1 0-0 6] 2 3 4 (0] 3 12

42  Ricks,Angel * 24 2-7 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 1 0 4 0 0 4

01 Jenkins,J'Nea * 40 0-4 0-1 0-2 1-7 8 1 2 5 (0] 0 0

25 Joyce,lill 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 1 0 4

11  Tricocci,Kathleen 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 (0] 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-57 9-21 4-10 10-18 28 13 15 20 1 6 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 4-5 80.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 2-4 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-16 31.25 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-7 28.57 %

4th Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 2-8 25.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total 22-57 38.6 % 9-21 429 % 4-10 40.0 %

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 19

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 4

Points in the Paint: 24

Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 5



VISITORS: Centenary (NJ)

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rosemont

MISS LAYUP by TARNOWSKI,CARLY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOSSERT,TAYLOR

FOUL by MCKENZIE,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by ROWAN,JANNE
ASSIST by MCKENZIE,JESSICA

STEAL by MCKENZIE,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by BOSSERT,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROWAN,JANNE

MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,JESSICA

STEAL by BOSSERT,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by ROWAN,JANNE

GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,VICTORIA
ASSIST by MCKENZIE,JESSICA

SUB OUT by ROWAN,JANNE
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JESSICA
SUB IN by ESCANO,CARMEN
SUB IN by BRANDT,DANIKA

REBOUND DEF by TARNOWSKI,CARLY
MISS JUMPER by BRANDT,DANIKA
REBOUND OFF by TARNOWSKI,CARLY
GOOD 3PTR by BOSSERT,TAYLOR
ASSIST by TARNOWSKI,CARLY

STEAL by TARNOWSKI,CARLY

TURNOVER by BRANDT,DANIKA

GOOD LAYUP by ESCANO,CARMEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOSSERT,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,VICTORIA

GOOD JUMPER by BRANDT,DANIKA
ASSIST by TARNOWSKI,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by TARNOWSKI,CARLY
MISS JUMPER by BRANDT,DANIKA

GOOD JUMPER by ESCANO,CARMEN(in the paint)
FOUL by ESCANO,CARMEN
SUB OUT by JACOBS,VICTORIA

09:37

09:18

08:51
08:34
08:15
08:01
07:37
07:37
07:30

07:25
07:06
07:06
06:53
06:53
06:45

06:20
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:50

05:40
05:34
05:17
05:17
04:57
04:57
04:52
04:37
04:22
04:20
04:10

03:52

03:23

03:05

02:56
02:36
02:22
02:05
02:05

0-3

2-3

2-6

4-6

7-6

9-6

9-9

11-9

11-11
13-11

H3

H1

H4

H2

Vi

V3

V2

V2

REBOUND DEF by GREENE,JAMIRA
GOOD 3PTR by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH
ASSIST by GREENE,JAMIRA

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,J'NEA

TURNOVER by RICKS,ANGEL

TURNOVER by BERDEL,ALLEY

REBOUND DEF by RICKS,ANGEL
TURNOVER by RICKS,ANGEL

STEAL by BERDEL,ALLEY
GOOD 3PTR by BERDEL,ALLEY
ASSIST by GREENE,JAMIRA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,J'NEA

TURNOVER by JENKINS,J'NEA
STEAL by BERDEL,ALLEY

TURNOVER by GREENE,JAMIRA

MISS LAYUP by RICKS,ANGEL(in the paint)
FOUL by JENKINS,J'NEA

REBOUND DEF by BERDEL,ALLEY

GOOD 3PTR by BERDEL,ALLEY
ASSIST by GREENE,JAMIRA

MISS JUMPER by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,J'NEA
GOOD JUMPER by GREENE,JAMIRA(in the paint)



SUB IN by BURNETT,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ESCANO,CARMEN

GOOD LAYUP by ESCANO,CARMEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURNETT,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,KAYLA
MISS JUMPER by BRANDT,DANIKA
REBOUND OFF by TARNOWSKI,CARLY
MISS 3PTR by BOSSERT,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by BURNETT,KAYLA
MISS JUMPER by BURNETT,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,KAYLA

SUB OUT by ESCANO,CARMEN

SUB IN by JACOBS,VICTORIA

GOOD JUMPER by TARNOWSKI,CARLY
ASSIST by BURNETT,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by TARNOWSKI,CARLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURNETT,KAYLA

02:05
02:03
02:00
01:54

01:42

01:34

01:28

01:23

01:06
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:44

00:17

00:03

15-11

17-11

17-14

19-14

V 4

V 6

V3

V5

2nd Play By Play

MISS JUMPER by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH

FOUL by BERDEL,ALLEY

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,J'NEA

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,J'NEA
MISS 3PTR by BERDEL,ALLEY

FOUL by BERDEL,ALLEY
SUB OUT by BERDEL,ALLEY
SUB IN by JOYCE,JILL

GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,JAMIRA
ASSIST by JOYCE,JILL

VISITORS: Centenary (NJ) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rosemont
SUB OUT by TARNOWSKI,CARLY 10:00
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JESSICA 10:00
FOUL by MCKENZIE,JESSICA 09:46
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JESSICA 09:46
SUB IN by ESCANO,CARMEN 09:46
09:32 19-16 V3 GOOD JUMPER by GREENE,JAMIRA(IN the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BRANDT,DANIKA 09:16
- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,J'NEA
09:02 19-18 V1 GOOD JUMPER by JOYCE,JILL
- ASSIST by GREENE,JAMIRA
GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,VICTORIA(in the paint) 08:48 21-18 V3
ASSIST by BURNETT,KAYLA -
08:26 MISS JUMPER by GREENE,JAMIRA(IN the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ESCANO,CARMEN -
MISS JUMPER by ESCANO,CARMEN(in the paint) 08:12
08:12 BLOCK by JOYCE,JILL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
08:09 SUB OUT by GREENE,JAMIRA
08:09 SUB IN by BERDEL,ALLEY
GOOD 3PTR by BOSSERT,TAYLOR 08:01 24-18 V6
ASSIST by BURNETT,KAYLA -
07:42 TURNOVER by RICKS,ANGEL
07:42 SUB OUT by RICKS,ANGEL
07:42 SUB IN by TRICOCCI,KATHLEEN
GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,VICTORIA(in the paint) 07:34 26-18 V8
ASSIST by BRANDT,DANIKA -
07:21 26-21 V5 GOOD 3PTR by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH
TURNOVER by JACOBS,VICTORIA 07:07
07:07 STEAL by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH
07:03 TURNOVER by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH



STEAL by BURNETT,KAYLA 07:03
GOOD JUMPER by BURNETT,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 06:58 28-21 V7
06:41 TURNOVER by JENKINS,J'NEA
06:41 SUB OUT by JOYCE,JILL
06:41 SUB IN by GREENE,JAMIRA
SUB OUT by BURNETT,KAYLA 06:41
SUB OUT by BRANDT,DANIKA 06:41
SUB IN by ROWAN,JANNE 06:41
SUB IN by TARNOWSKI,CARLY 06:41
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:41
TURNOVER by ESCANO,CARMEN 06:32
06:32 FOUL TECH by TEAM
06:32 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD FT by BOSSERT,TAYLOR 06:32 29-21 V8
GOOD FT by BOSSERT,TAYLOR 06:32 30-21 V9
06:21 MISS JUMPER by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,VICTORIA 05:47
SUB OUT by ROWAN,JANNE 05:47
SUB IN by BRANDT,DANIKA 05:47
REBOUND OFF by ROWAN,JANNE --
TURNOVER by TARNOWSKI,CARLY 05:46
05:46 STEAL by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH

GOOD JUMPER by GREENE,JAMIRA(fastbreak)(in the
05:42 30-23 V7 paint)

== ASSIST by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH

GOOD JUMPER by ESCANO,CARMEN(in the paint) 05:18 32-23 V9
ASSIST by BRANDT,DANIKA =
05:18 FOUL by TRICOCCI,KATHLEEN
05:18 SUB OUT by TRICOCCI,KATHLEEN
05:18 SUB IN by RICKS,ANGEL
GOOD FT by ESCANO,CARMEN 05:18 33-23 V10
05:03 TURNOVER by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH
STEAL by BOSSERT,TAYLOR 05:03
05:02 FOUL by RICKS,ANGEL
TURNOVER by BOSSERT, TAYLOR 04:44
04:44 STEAL by BERDEL,ALLEY

04:35 33-26 V7 GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,JAMIRA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH

MISS 3PTR by BRANDT,DANIKA 04:21
REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,VICTORIA -
MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,VICTORIA(in the paint) 04:16
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by TARNOWSKI,CARLY 04:14
SUB IN by BURNETT,KAYLA 04:14
04:03 TURNOVER by GREENE,JAMIRA
03:50 FOUL by GREENE,JAMIRA
GOOD FT by ESCANO,CARMEN 03:48 34-26 V8
GOOD FT by ESCANO,CARMEN 03:48 35-26 V9
03:35 MISS 3PTR by BERDEL,ALLEY
REBOUND DEF by ESCANO,CARMEN -
GOOD JUMPER by BRANDT,DANIKA 03:10 37-26 V11
02:55 MISS JUMPER by RICKS,ANGEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,VICTORIA ==
02:48 SUB OUT by RICKS,ANGEL
02:48 SUB IN by JOYCE,JILL
TURNOVER by BURNETT,KAYLA 02:40
SUB OUT by ESCANO,CARMEN 02:40
SUB IN by TARNOWSKI,CARLY 02:40
02:26 MISS JUMPER by JOYCE,JILL

-- REBOUND OFF by BERDEL,ALLEY
FOUL by JACOBS,VICTORIA 02:22



GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,VICTORIA
ASSIST by BURNETT,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TARNOWSKI,CARLY

GOOD JUMPER by BOSSERT,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by TARNOWSKI,CARLY
FOUL by TARNOWSKI,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by BRANDT,DANIKA
REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,VICTORIA
GOOD JUMPER by TARNOWSKI,CARLY
ASSIST by JACOBS,VICTORIA

MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,VICTORIA(in the paint)
FOUL by TARNOWSKI,CARLY
SUB OUT by TARNOWSKI,CARLY

SUB IN by ROWAN,JANNE

REBOUND DEF by ROWAN,JANNE

37-27 V10
39-27 V12

41-27 V14

41-29 V12

43-29 V14

3rd Play By Play

MISS FT by BERDEL,ALLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BERDEL,ALLEY

MISS JUMPER by GREENE,JAMIRA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JOYCE,JILL
SUB IN by TRICOCCI,KATHLEEN
GOOD JUMPER by BERDEL,ALLEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GREENE,JAMIRA

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,J'NEA

MISS 3PTR by GREENE,JAMIRA

FOUL by GREENE,JAMIRA

VISITORS: Centenary (NJ) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rosemont
10:00 SUB OUT by TRICOCCI,KATHLEEN
10:00 SUB IN by RICKS,ANGEL
SUB OUT by BURNETT,KAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by BRANDT,DANIKA 10:00
SUB IN by TARNOWSKI,CARLY 10:00
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JESSICA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,VICTORIA 09:46
REBOUND OFF by TARNOWSKI,CARLY --
MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,JESSICA(in the paint) 09:31
REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,JESSICA --
MISS JUMPER by ROWAN,JANNE 09:25
-- REBOUND DEF by RICKS,ANGEL
09:05 MISS JUMPER by BERDEL,ALLEY
BLOCK by MCKENZIE,JESSICA 09:05
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:50 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by TARNOWSKI,CARLY(in the paint) 08:21 45-29 V16
ASSIST by ROWAN,JANNE --
08:03 TURNOVER by RICKS,ANGEL
TURNOVER by BOSSERT,TAYLOR 07:45
07:45 STEAL by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH
FOUL by TARNOWSKI,CARLY 07:25
SUB OUT by TARNOWSKI,CARLY 07:25
SUB IN by ESCANO,CARMEN 07:25
07:16 45-31 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by BERDEL,ALLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GREENE,JAMIRA
FOUL by MCKENZIE,JESSICA 07:16
07:15 MISS FT by BERDEL,ALLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by RICKS,ANGEL
07:08 MISS 3PTR by BERDEL,ALLEY



FOUL by ESCANO,CARMEN
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JESSICA
SUB IN by BURNETT,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JESSICA
GOOD 3PTR by BOSSERT,TAYLOR
ASSIST by BURNETT,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by BOSSERT,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by ESCANO,CARMEN
MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,VICTORIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ESCANO,CARMEN
GOOD LAYUP by ESCANO,CARMEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ROWAN,JANNE
SUB IN by BRANDT,DANIKA

BLOCK by JACOBS,VICTORIA

MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,VICTORIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BRANDT,DANIKA

ASSIST by JACOBS,VICTORIA

STEAL by ESCANO,CARMEN

GOOD JUMPER by BRANDT,DANIKA
ASSIST by BURNETT,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by ESCANO,CARMEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURNETT,KAYLA

GOOD FT by ESCANO,CARMEN

REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by BOSSERT,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by BURNETT,KAYLA
FOUL by BOSSERT,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by JACOBS,VICTORIA
SUB IN by TARNOWSKI,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ESCANO,CARMEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURNETT,KAYLA

48-31

48-33

50-33

50-35

52-35

54-35

54-38

56-38

57-38

59-38

59-39

61-39

V 17

V 15

V 17

V 15

V17

V19

V 16

V 18

V19

V21

Vv 20

V 22

REBOUND OFF by RICKS,ANGEL

MISS LAYUP by RICKS,ANGEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RICKS,ANGEL

MISS LAYUP by RICKS,ANGEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,J'NEA

MISS FT by JENKINS,J'NEA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JENKINS,J'NEA

GOOD LAYUP by BERDEL,ALLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JENKINS,J'NEA

REBOUND DEF by BERDEL,ALLEY
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,J'NEA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RICKS,ANGEL
MISS LAYUP by RICKS,ANGEL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by RICKS,ANGEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by JENKINS,J'NEA

TURNOVER by JENKINS,J'NEA

MISS 3PTR by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BERDEL,ALLEY

FOUL by BERDEL,ALLEY

MISS 3PTR by BERDEL,ALLEY

SUB OUT by BERDEL,ALLEY
SUB IN by JOYCE,JILL

GOOD FT by GREENE,JAMIRA
MISS FT by GREENE,JAMIRA



REBOUND DEF by ESCANO,CARMEN
TURNOVER by ESCANO,CARMEN
FOUL by BOSSERT,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by ESCANO,CARMEN
MISS JUMPER by BURNETT,KAYLA(in the paint)

STEAL by TARNOWSKI,CARLY
TURNOVER by TARNOWSKI,CARLY
SUB OUT by BRANDT,DANIKA

SUB IN by ROWAN,JANNE
TURNOVER by BURNETT,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ESCANO,CARMEN

MISS JUMPER by BOSSERT,TAYLOR

61-40 V21

61-42 V19

4th Play By Play

MISS JUMPER by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH

SUB OUT by RICKS,ANGEL
SUB IN by BERDEL,ALLEY
GOOD FT by GREENE,JAMIRA
MISS FT by GREENE,JAMIRA

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,J'NEA
TURNOVER by JENKINS,J'NEA

GOOD LAYUP by JOYCE,JILL(in the paint)
ASSIST by GREENE,JAMIRA

MISS JUMPER by BERDEL,ALLEY(in the paint)

FOUL by JOYCE,JILL

REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,JILL

VISITORS: Centenary (NJ) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rosemont
SUB OUT by ESCANO,CARMEN 10:00
SUB OUT by ROWAN,JANNE 10:00
SUB OUT by TARNOWSKI,CARLY 10:00
SUB IN by JACOBS,VICTORIA 10:00
SUB IN by BRANDT,DANIKA 10:00
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JESSICA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by BRANDT,DANIKA 09:47
REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,JESSICA -
09:44 FOUL by BERDEL,ALLEY
09:44 SUB OUT by JOYCE,JILL
09:44 SUB IN by RICKS,ANGEL
GOOD JUMPER by BURNETT,KAYLA(in the paint) 09:37 63-42 V21
09:19 MISS 3PTR by BERDEL,ALLEY
BLOCK by BOSSERT,TAYLOR 09:19
REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,KAYLA -
MISS 3PTR by BOSSERT,TAYLOR 09:11
- REBOUND DEF by RICKS,ANGEL
08:51 63-44 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by RICKS,ANGEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:44
GOOD 3PTR by BOSSERT,TAYLOR 08:33 66-44 V 22
ASSIST by BURNETT,KAYLA -
08:16 TURNOVER by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH
STEAL by BOSSERT,TAYLOR 08:16
TURNOVER by BOSSERT,TAYLOR 08:15
08:15 SUB OUT by RICKS,ANGEL
08:15 SUB IN by TRICOCCI,KATHLEEN
FOUL by BURNETT,KAYLA 08:05
08:04 TURNOVER by JENKINS,J'NEA
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JESSICA(in the paint) 07:52 68-44 V 24
ASSIST by BURNETT,KAYLA -
07:34 FOUL by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH
07:34 TURNOVER by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH



TURNOVER by BRANDT,DANIKA

REBOUND DEF by MCKENZIE,JESSICA
GOOD JUMPER by BOSSERT,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by BURNETT,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by BOSSERT,TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by BRANDT,DANIKA

ASSIST by BURNETT,KAYLA

SUB OUT by BURNETT,KAYLA
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JESSICA
SUB IN by REYES,CAITLYN

SUB IN by TARNOWSKI,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,VICTORIA
GOOD JUMPER by TARNOWSKI,CARLY(in the paint)

ASSIST by BRANDT,DANIKA

REBOUND DEF by REYES,CAITLYN
TURNOVER by BOSSERT,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by REYES,CAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by TARNOWSKI,CARLY
GOOD 3PTR by BOSSERT, TAYLOR(fastbreak)

ASSIST by TARNOWSKI,CARLY

SUB OUT by BRANDT,DANIKA
SUB IN by ESCANO,CARMEN

MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,VICTORIA

SUB OUT by BOSSERT,TAYLOR
SUB IN by BARONE,MEGHAN

TURNOVER by ESCANO,CARMEN

FOUL by BARONE,MEGHAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ESCANO,CARMEN
SUB OUT by JACOBS,VICTORIA
SUB OUT by TARNOWSKI,CARLY
SUB IN by RICHARD,EMERALD
SUB IN by GIBBS,DEVIN

SUB IN by JAMES,ZANIERA

MISS 3PTR by BARONE,MEGHAN

MISS 3PTR by BARONE,MEGHAN
REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,DEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by REYES,CAITLYN
ASSIST by GIBBS,DEVIN

07:23
07:13
07:12
06:59

06:53 70-44 V 26

06:39

06:23 72-44 V28
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:08

05:59 74-44 V 30

05:48
05:40
05:40
05:40
05:29 74-46 V 28

05:08

04:54

04:45 77-46 V31
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:11

03:56
03:52
03:52
03:41 77-48 V 29
03:19
03:03 77-50 V27
03:03
03:03
03:03
03:03
03:03
03:03
03:03
03:03
03:03 77-51 V 26
02:50

02:38 77-54 V23

02:20

02:09 79-54 V25

FOUL by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH
FOUL by TRICOCCI,KATHLEEN

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,J'NEA

MISS JUMPER by BERDEL,ALLEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BERDEL,ALLEY

SUB OUT by TRICOCCI,KATHLEEN

SUB IN by JOYCE,JILL

GOOD LAYUP by BERDEL,ALLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GREENE,JAMIRA

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,J'NEA
MISS 3PTR by BERDEL,ALLEY

TURNOVER by BERDEL,ALLEY

REBOUND DEF by BERDEL,ALLEY
MISS 3PTR by BERDEL,ALLEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BERDEL,ALLEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH

REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,JILL
GOOD 3PTR by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH
ASSIST by GREENE,JAMIRA



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by RICHARD,EMERALD

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,ZANIERA

MISS JUMPER by GIBBS,DEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by RICHARD,EMERALD

FOUL by JAMES,ZANIERA

REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,DEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,ZANIERA
ASSIST by REYES,CAITLYN

STEAL by REYES,CAITLYN

MISS 3PTR by BARONE,MEGHAN

REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,DEVIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,ZANIERA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARONE,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,ZANIERA

GOOD JUMPER by REYES,CAITLYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by JAMES,ZANIERA

REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,DEVIN

81-54

83-54
83-57

85-57

87-57

Vv 27

V 29
V 26

V 28

V 30

SUB OUT by NAONE-CARTER,KE'ALOH
SUB IN by TRICOCCI,KATHLEEN
MISS JUMPER by BERDEL,ALLEY

REBOUND DEF by TRICOCCI,KATHLEEN

MISS JUMPER by JOYCE,JILL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GREENE,JAMIRA

GOOD 3PTR by GREENE,JAMIRA
ASSIST by JOYCE,JILL

MISS 3PTR by GREENE,JAMIRA

MISS JUMPER by JOYCE,JILL(in the paint)



